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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—POSTMASTEE-GENERAL ANI
TELEGEAPHS—continue" COMMISSIONER OF

;d.

Item 18' 9-80.

POSTAL DEPAETMENT— continued.
£ s. d. £ s. d

210
211
212
213
214
215

216

VOTE No. 32—continued.
Chief Offices and Sub-Offices— continued.

Chief Office, Oamaru—
Chief Postmaster
Chief Clerk
2 Clerks, 1 at £145, and 1 at £125
Cadet
2Letter Carriers at £110 ...
Messenger

Sub-Offices—Duntroon—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140) ...

Hampden—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140, and

Eegistrar ofBirths &c. fees)
Kakanui—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £100) ...
Otcpopo (Herbert)—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £200) ...
17 Country Postmasters

290
250
270
75

220
75

20

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0

217
30 0 0

218 25 0 0

219
220

30
140

0 0
0 0

232

233

221
222
223
224

225
226
227

228
229
230
231

Chief Office, Dunedin—
Chief Postmaster
Chief Clerk
Money Order Clerk
12 Clerks, 1 at £215,1 at £200, 2 at £180,

1 at £175,1 at £170,1 at £105,1 at £130,
1 at£125,1 at £115,1 at£110,1 at £100

10 Cadets, 4 at £90,5 at £75, and 1 at £60
Letter Carriers' Sorter
9Letter Carriers, 3 at£135,1 at £120, 2 at

£115, 2 at £110, and 1 at £100
Letter Carrier, 9 months
Messenger
Assistant Messenger
Mail-Cart Driver

Sub-OJices—Albany Street—
Postmaster

Arrow Eiver—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £150) ...

Balclutha—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £85, and

Eegistrar ofBirths &c. fees)
Assistant (also Telegraph £100)
Messenger (also Telegraph £10)

Blueskin—"
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £130) ...

Caversham—
Postmaster (also Telegraphist £80, and

Eailway Clerk £80)
Clinton—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £135) ...
Clyde-

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110) ...
Cromwell—

Postmaster (also Telegraphist £150) ...
Assistant (also Telegraph £36)

Goodwood—
Postmaster (also Eailway £135)

1,425

550
350
300

1,865
795
150

1,075
83

125
90
90

210

45

0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 (

234
125

15
15

0 0
0 0
0 0

235
236

237 20 0 0

238
20 0 0

239 40 0 0

240 60 0 0

241
242

50
20

0 0
0 0

243 15 0 0
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