## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—POSTMASTER-GENERAL AND COMMISSIONER OF TELEGRAPHS—continued.

Item.	: .	1879–80.					
	POSTAL DEPARTMENT—continued.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
	VOTE No. 32—continued. CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES—continued.						
910	Chief Office, Oamaru—	290	Λ	Λ			
$\begin{array}{c} 210 \\ 211 \end{array}$	Chief Postmaster Chief Clerk	250 250	0	0			
212	2 Clerks, 1 at £145, and 1 at £125	270	ŏ	ŏ			
213	Cadet	75	0	0			
214	2 Letter Carriers at £110	220	0	0			
215	Messenger	75	0	0			
	Sub-Offices— Duntroon—						
216	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140)	20	0	0			
217	Hampden— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £140, and						
210	Registrar of Births &c. fees) Kakanui—	30	0	0			
218 219	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £100) Otepopo (Herbert)— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £200)	25 30	0	0			
220	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £200) 17 Country Postmasters	140	0 -	0	Į.		
	Chief Office, Dunedin-	1,425	0	0			
221	Chief Postmaster	550	0	o			
222	Chief Clerk	350	0	0			
223	Money Order Clerk	300	0	0			
224	12 Clerks, 1 at £215, 1 at £200, 2 at £180,						
	1 at £175, 1 at £170, 1 at £165, 1 at £130, 1 at £125, 1 at £115, 1 at £110, 1 at £100	1,865	0	0			
225	10 Cadets, 4 at £90, 5 at £75, and 1 at £60	795	Ö	o			
226	Letter Carriers' Sorter	150	0	0			
227	9 Letter Carriers, 3 at £135, 1 at £120, 2 at	1.055	_		l		
228	£115, 2 at £110, and 1 at £100	1,075 $83$	0	0			
229	Letter Carrier, 9 months Messenger	125	Ö	0	1		
230	Assistant Messenger	90	ŏ	ŏ			
231	Mail-Cart Driver	90	0	0			
	Sub-Offices—						
232	Albany Street—	210	0	0			
202	Postmaster Arrow River—	210	U	۷			
233	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £150)	45	0	0			
234	Balclutha— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £85, and						
90=	Registrar of Births &c. fees)	125	0	0			
235 236	Assistant (also Telegraph £100) Messenger (also Telegraph £40)	15 15	0	0			
00/7	Blueskin-	90	^				
237	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £130) Caversham—	20	0	9			
238	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £80, and Railway Clerk £80)	20	0	0			
239	Clinton— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £135)	40	0	0			
240	Clyde— Postmaster (also Telegraphist £110)	60	0	0			
041	Cromwell—  Partment of Class Tolographist (150)	50	0				
241 242	Postmaster (also Telegraphist £150) Assistant (also Telegraph £36)	50 20	0	0			
243	Goodwood— Postmaster (also Railway £135)	15	0	0			
1	!			•			